## RESOLUTION NO. 74-74

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Russell Sweetman ON THE 16th DAY OF December , 1974.

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF WILLIAM F. RANDOLPH AS ACTING CITY MANAGER OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville has been without the services of a City Manager in recent months; and

WHEREAS, William F. Randolph has served as acting city manager, in addition to his duties as Chief of Police, since October 4, 1974; and

WHEREAS, the council of the City of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation to William F. Randolph for his service as acting city manager;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE:

Section 1. The council of the City of Centerville, on behalf of the citizens of Centerville, hereby expresses its appreciation to William F. Randolph for his service as acting city manager, in addition to his continuing to serve in the post of Chief of Police.

PASSED this <u>16th</u> day of <u>December</u> , 1974.
OI Julle Chy
Paul C. Hoy, Mayor Aleman Leonard E. Stubbs, Councilman
Russel E. Awitman h Dora Lake
Russell E. Sweetman, Sr., Councilman Nora Lake, Councilwoman
Charles A. McQueeney, Councilman Ralph Spencer, Jr., Councilman
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certififes that the foregoing is a ture and correct copy of a resolution passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>16th</u> day of <u>December</u> , 1974.
mariline more filing